Product catalog
Safe return double ValVeS
croSSMirror® cM26 SerieS
Simplified Schematic
Solenoid Pilot Controlled Pressure Controlled
2
4
1

Solenoid CM26PDA22A21 CM26PDA22B21 CM26PDA22C21 CM26PNA22A21 CM26PNA22B21 CM26PNA22C21
# Valve include DIN EN 175301-803 type connection, for M12 type connection consult ROSS.
Ordering Information
SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 4-Way 2-Position Valves
Without Status Indicator Switch
Port Sizes
Basic
Size Reset
Model Number #
1 2, 4
G Thread NPT Thread
24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1/4 1/4 0
Remote CM26PDA00A1X CM26PDA00B1X – CM26PNA00A1X CM26PNA00B1X –
Solenoid CM26PDA00A2X CM26PDA00B2X – CM26PNA00A2X CM26PNA00B2X –
3/8 3/8 0
Remote CM26PDA01A1X CM26PDA01B1X – CM26PNA01A1X CM26PNA01B1X –
Solenoid CM26PDA01A2X CM26PDA01B1X – CM26PNA01A2X CM26PNA01B2X –
1/2 1/2 2
Remote CM26PDA22A1X CM26PDA22B1X CM26PDA22C1X CM26PNA22A1X CM26PNA22B1X CM26PNA22C1X
Solenoid CM26PDA22A2X CM26PDA22B2X CM26PDA22C2X CM26PNA22A2X CM26PNA22B2X CM26PNA22C2X
VALVES WITH BASE
SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 4-Way 2-Position Valves
Ordering Information
Valves, Manifold Bases, and End Stations for Manifold Assemblies
In addition to the manifold, an end station kit with a check valve must be ordered for each assembly.  The number of manifolds with a single supply inlet
will be limited to the pressure and flow rate of the system.  Too many manifolds may result in too large of an internal pressure drop resulting in valve faults.
The manifold end station kit with dual inlet check will allow the manifold to be supplied with air from both ends of the assembly.
Valves Only
With Status Indicator
Switch
Port Sizes Basic
Size Reset
Model Number #
1 2, 4 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1/4 1/4 0
Remote CM26PXA0XA11 CM26PXA0XB11 –
Solenoid CM26PXA0XA21 CM26PXA0XB21 –
3/8 3/8 0
Remote CM26PXA0XA11 CM26PXA0XB11 –
Solenoid CM26PXA0XA21 CM26PXA0XB21 –
1/2 1/2 2
Remote CM26PXA2XA11 CM26PXA2XB11 CM26PXA2XC11
Solenoid CM26PXA2XA21 CM26PXA2XB21 CM26PXA2XC21
# Valve include DIN EN 175301-803 type connection, for M12 type connection consult ROSS.
Without Status Indicator
Switch
Port Sizes Basic
Size Reset
Model Number
1 2, 4 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
1/4 1/4 0
Remote CM26PXA0XA1X CM26PXA0XB1X –
Solenoid CM26PXA0XA2X CM26PXA0XB2X –
3/8 3/8 0
Remote CM26PXA0XA1X CM26PXA0XB1X –
Solenoid CM26PXA0XA2X CM26PXA0XB2X –
1/2 1/2 2
Remote CM26PXA2XA1X CM26PXA2XB1X CM26PXA2XC1X
Solenoid CM26PXA2XA2X CM26PXA2XB2X CM26PXA2XC2X
Manifold Bases
Port Sizes Basic
Size
Model Number

1/2 3/4 2 702K86 D702K86 704K86 D704K86
Manifold Base End Station End Station with Check Valve
Ordering Information
PRESSURE CONTROLLED VALVES 4-Way 2-Position Valves
Status Indicator
Switch
Port Sizes
Basic Size
CV Weight
lb (kg)1 2, 4 1-2 1-4 2-3 4-5
With
1/4 1/4 0 0.8 0.6 0.5 1.1 6.15 (2.79)
3/8 3/8 0 0.8 0.6 0.5 1.1 6.05 (2.74)
1/2 1/2 2 3 2.5 2 3.9 14.45 (6.56)
Without
1/4 1/4 0 0.8 0.6 0.5 1.1 5.60 (2.54)
3/8 3/8 0 0.8 0.6 0.5 1.1 5.50 (2.49)
1/2 1/2 2 3 2.5 2 3.9 13.80 (6.26)
With Status Indicator Switch
Port Sizes Basic
Size
Model Number #
1 2, 4 G Thread NPT Thread
1/4 1/4 0 CM26PDA00P11 CM26PNA00P11
3/8 3/8 0 CM26PDA01P11 CM26PNA01P11
1/2 1/2 2 CM26PDA22P11 CM26PNA22P11
# Valve include DIN EN type connection, for M12 type connection consult ROSS.
Without Status Indicator Switch
Port Sizes Basic
Size
Model Number #
1 2, 4 G Thread NPT Thread
1/4 1/4 0 CM26PDA00P1X CM26PNA00P1X
3/8 3/8 0 CM26PDA01P1X CM26PNA01P1X
1/2 1/2 2 CM26PDA22P1X CM26PNA22P1X
VALVES WITH BASE
PRESSURE CONTROLLED VALVES 4-Way 2-Position Valves
Ordering Information
Valves, Manifold Bases, and End Stations for Manifold Assemblies
In addition to the manifold, an end station kit with a check valve must be ordered for each assembly.  The number of manifolds with a single supply inlet
will be limited to the pressure and flow rate of the system.  Too many manifolds may result in too large of an internal pressure drop resulting in valve faults.
The manifold end station kit with dual inlet check will allow the manifold to be supplied with air from both ends of the assembly.
Valves Only
With Status Indicator
Switch
Port Sizes Basic
Size Model Number #
1 2, 4
1/4 1/4 0 CM26PXA0XP11
3/8 3/8 0 CM26PXA0XP11
1/2 1/2 2 CM26PXA2XP11
# Valve include DIN EN 175301-803 type connection, for M12 type connection consult ROSS.
Without Status Indicator
Switch
Port Sizes Basic
Size Model Number
1 2, 4
1/4 1/4 0 CM26PXA0XP1X
3/8 3/8 0 CM26PXA0XP1X
1/2 1/2 2 CM26PXA2XP1X
Manifold Bases
Port Sizes Basic
Size
Model Number